506062310 05/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6109024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TBSX3 PTY. LTD.	04/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGLIVE INTERNATIONAL PTY. LTD.	
Street Address:	48-50 NORTH VALLEY ROAD	
City:	VIC	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3216	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16089995

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6036688567

Email: jwedewer@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C. Address Line 1: 175 CANAL STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WD 18.05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD A. SULLIVAN
SIGNATURE:	/Todd A. Sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=WD_1805_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506062310 REEL: 052674 FRAME: 0562

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the inventions listed below hereto (the "Inventions");

Application No	Filing Date Pa	itent No Patent Date
16/089 995	September 28, 2018	

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer and assign its entire rights, obligations, interests, and liabilities in the Inventions to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee agrees to assume all such rights, obligations, interests, and liabilities of Assignor under the Inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand on the day and year hereinafter noted.

27 April 2020

BSX3 Pty Ltd.

Name: Title:

22/04/2020

RECORDED: 05/15/2020

Aglive International Pty Ltd

1